Board of Assessment Appeals
Tom Vitali, Chairman
Car]l Bonamico, Member
Jared Liu, Member

203-254-2001 Phone
(203) 294-2003 Fax

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

REGULAR MEETING FOR THE GRAND LIST
OCTOBER 157, 2022

WEDNESDAY MARCH 8, 2023
6:00 PM

ROOM 315

WALLINGFORD TOWN HALL — PRINCE STREET ENTRANCE

. Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

. Attendance

. Approval of Minutes

. Discussion and possible action regarding attached appeals

. Old Business

. New Business

. Adjournment

2
RECEIVED FOR RECORD / 1/ dr2
aT_J0: 40 #7_pp RECENED BY

Lubotah Mcunnarv town oLerK




Date Time

3/8/2023 6-7 pm
3/8/2023 6-7 pm
3/8/2023 6-7 pm
3/8/2023 6-7 pm
3/8/2023 7-8 pm
3/8/2023 7-8 pm
3/8/2023 7-8 pm
3/8/2023 8-9 pm
3/8/2023 8-9 pm

HEARING NO
2022-10
2022-11
2022-12
2022-13
2022-14
2022-15
2022-16
202217
2022-18

TYPE

MV 2021 SUPL

PER PROP
PER PROP

REAL ESTATE

PER PROP
PER PROP
PER PROP
PER PROP
PER PROP

g -9

2022-21 PER PROP

20220054

Account Number Owner Full Name Co-Owner Full DBA Address Line 1
Name
82622 GRESTINI EDWARD 85 SUMMERHILL RD
20210001 3G NETWORK SYSTEMS SERVICES INC BRIAN LEMMON 3G NETWORK SYSTEMS SERVICES INC 10 STEGOS DR
2006258 CT INDEMITY ADJUSTING LLC JOSEPH CELOTTO CT INDEMITY ADJUSTING LLC 7 COVENTRY CT
P0200560 MOSES KWAME ATO OLUJIMI 56 PIERSON DR
2011112 RRJ ASSOCIATES LLC RAYMOND JOHNSON RRJ ASSOCIATES LLC 488 WASHINGTON ST
20220026 CONSTITUTION ENERGY INC GREENMATTERS POWER & SPORTS P.0.BOX 1421
20160091 KERRY PATRICIA BODY UTOPIA 323 NORTH COLONY RD UNIT 323G
AD096700 KEN MITA ASSURED INSPECTION SERVICES INC 169 CHESHIRE RD
20170012 N.ES.A.L.M.LLC TODD HOWELL N.E,S.A.I.M.LLCl ) ) 61 N PLAINS INDUSTRIAL RD BOX 156
VERMONT TREE GOODS LLC JOHN MONKS VERMONT WOODWORKING 72 MOUNTAIN ST [IIOE




