Board of Assessment Appeals
Tom Vitali, Chairman
Carl Bonamico, Member
Jared Liu, Member

203-294-2001 Phone (203) 294-2003 Fax

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

REGULAR MEETING FOR THE GRAND LIST OCTOBER 1ST, 2022

WEDNESDAY MARCH 8, 2023 6:00 PM

ROOM 315

WALLINGFORD TOWN HALL - PRINCE STREET ENTRANCE

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Attendance
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Discussion and possible action regarding attached appeals
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business
- 8. Adjournment

RECEIVED FOR RECORD 3/7/2023

AT 10:40 AM AND RECEIVED BY
DEBOTAH MIKUTAN TOWN CLERK

Date Time	HEARING NO	TYPE	Account Number	r Owner Full Name	Co-Owner Full Name	DBA	Address Line 1
3/8/2023 6-7 pm	2022-10	MV 2021 SUPL	82622	GRESTINI EDWARD			85 SUMMERHILL RD
3/8/2023 6-7 pm	2022-11	PER PROP .	20210001	3G NETWORK SYSTEMS SERVICES IN	NC BRIAN LEMMON	3G NETWORK SYSTEMS SERVICES INC	10 STEGOS DR
3/8/2023 6-7 pm	2022-12	PER PROP	2006258	CT INDEMITY ADJUSTING LLC	JOSEPH CELOTTO	CT INDEMITY ADJUSTING LLC	7 COVENTRY CT
3/8/2023 6-7 pm	2022-13	REAL ESTATE	P0200560	MOSES KWAME ATO OLUJIMI		or moderni i robostino dec	56 PIERSON DR
3/8/2023 7-8 pm	2022-14	PER PROP	2011112	RRJ ASSOCIATES LLC	RAYMOND IOHNSON	RRJ ASSOCIATES LLC	488 WASHINGTON ST
3/8/2023 7-8 pm	2022-15	PER PROP	20220026	CONSTITUTION ENERGY INC.		GREENMATTERS POWER & SPORTS	P.O.BOX 1421
3/8/2023 7-8 pm	2022-16	PER PROP	20160091	KERRY PATRICIA		BODY UTOPIA	323 NORTH COLONY RD UNIT 323G
3/8/2023 8-9 pm	2022-17	PER PROP	A0096700	KEN MITA		ASSURED INSPECTION SERVICES INC	169 CHESHIRE RD
3/8/2023 8-9 pm	2022-18	PER PROP	20170012	N.E.S.A.I.M.LLC	TODD HOWELL	N.E.S.A.I.M.LLC	61 N PLAINS INDUSTRIAL RD BOX 156

318 8-9 2022-21 PER PROP

20220094

VERMONT TREE GOODS LLC JOHN MONKS

VERMONT WOODWORKING 72 MOUNTAIN ST

[[o[: